Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

July 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 25% 26% 31% 19% 27% 27% 22% 24% 27% 13% 21% 27%
Off on the wrong track 64% 65% 59% 68% 59% 59% 68% 66% 63% 67% 69% 55%
Not sure 12% 9% 10% 13% 13% 14% 10% 9% 9% 20% 11% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (803) (453) (547) (238) (159) (395) (208) (689) (116) (114) (81)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 25% 15% 18% 47% 10% 45% 20% 28% 34% 30% 27% 23% 21%
Off on the wrong track 64% 83% 66% 39% 86% 41% 66% 65% 58% 56% 63% 64% 69%
Not sure 12% 3% 17% 14% 4% 14% 14% 8% 8% 15% 9% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (351) (411) (238) (302) (237) (413) (293) (174) (155) (198) (393) (254)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 27% 21% 12% 18% 27% 37% 30% 3% 14% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 16% 20% 17% 15% 24% 18% 17% 20% 11% 16% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 13% 17% 14% 25% 18% 11% 10% 13% 23% 19% 23%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 32% 43% 40% 33% 41% 34% 34% 50% 47% 34%
Not sure 5% 2% 5% 5% 8% 8% 3% 2% 3% 13% 4% 6%
Totals 102% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (803) (453) (547) (238)  (159)  (395)  (208)  (689)  (116) (114) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 3% 18% 56% 1% 63% 20% 24% 30% 18% 28% 28% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 13% 18% 27% 5% 27% 22% 17% 13% 23% 15% 16% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 16% 13% 15% 8% 15% 19% 12% 20% 15% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 38% 66% 38% 4% 7% 1% 3% 38% 41% 36% 38% 37% 39%
Not sure 5% 2% 10% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6%
Totals 102% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (351) (411) (238)  (302)  (237)  (413) (293) (174) (155) (198) (393)  (254)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 34% 35% 35% 33% 31% 32% 31% 40% 34% * 31% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 52% 50% 54% 49% 39% 50% 54% 57% 53% * 51% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 15% 11% 18% 30% 18% 15% 3% 12% * 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (365) (295) (192) (173) (55) (53) (151) (106) (296) (13) (33) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 34% 18% 23% 45% * 38% 33% 37% 27% 28% 32% 44% 21%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 52% 62% 63% 42% * 50% 52% 51% 55% 49% 59% 47% 56%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 20% 14% 14% * 12% 15% 12% 18% 23% 10% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (365) (30) (138) (197) (6) (218) (147) (106) (63) (53) (76) (145) (91)
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Survey: Trump Tweets
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 43% 50% 41% 44% 26% 48% 48% 53% 44% 44% 42% 35%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 41% 45% 45% 54% 47% 41% 38% 45% 43% 48% 47%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 9% 14% 10% 21% 5% 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (578) (487) (242) (336) (161) (92) (228) (97) (364) (90) (74) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 43% 55% 37% 6% 60% * 43% 41% 44% 37% 44% 44% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 39% 50% 58% 38% * 41% 52% 42% 46% 52% 42% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 6% 13% 36% 3% * 16% 7% 14% 18% 3% 14% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (578) (312) (231) (35) (291) (17) (232) (181) (107) (95) (112) (218) (153)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 27, 2020 — We do more testing than any country in the World, by far, over 55 million tests. Fake News @CNN says we
should do more testing. But even if we did 100 times more, they would then say it is still not enough. They are totally discredited, just want

Sleepy Joe to win in November!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 18% 16% 12% 7% 11% 16% 23% 17% 5% 9% 11%
Good 13% 15% 15% 11% 14% 10% 12% 18% 15% 8% 11% 14%
OK 24% 17% 28% 21% 33% 27% 22% 16% 24% 19% 24% 37%
Bad 18% 15% 14% 21% 20% 21% 16% 15% 19% 23% 13% 12%
Terrible 30% 36% 26% 34% 25% 31% 34% 28% 26% 45% 43% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (797) (446) (544) (234) (158) (392) (206) (682) (115) (113) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 2% 12% 32% 1% 39% 11% 15% 19% 7% 13% 20% 11%
Good 13% 5% 12% 25% 3% 30% 13% 14% 13% 14% 19% 10% 12%
OK 24% 16% 29% 28% 8% 22% 29% 24% 16% 28% 16% 24% 31%
Bad 18% 23% 18% 12% 22% 6% 19% 15% 17% 22% 20% 15% 17%
Terrible 30% 54% 30% 3% 65% 3% 29% 32% 34% 28% 32% 31% 29%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (349)  (405) (236)  (300)  (236)  (410) (291) (171) (154) (197) (387) (252
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5B. Trump Tweets July 27, 2020 — Nice! https://t.co/4yvPax9J3B
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 15% 17% 9% 9% 7% 17% 14% 15% 3% 10% 10%
Good 13% 15% 13% 13% 13% 15% 9% 15% 13% 6% 18% 12%
OK 45% 41% 43% 47% 46% 46% 44% 45% 47% 41% 30% 53%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 17% 19% 16% 11% 14% 13% 17% 25% 10%
Terrible 15% 16% 15% 15% 13% 16% 18% 12% 12% 32% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (792) (446) (540) (236) (158) (388) (204) (678) (115) (113) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 12% 3% 10% 27% 3% 31% 8% 12% 20% 10% 11% 15% 12%
Good 13% 9% 9% 23% 9% 24% 10% 19% 10% 19% 13% 12% 8%
OK 45% 39% 51% 44% 38% 41% 48% 43% 47% 40% 47% 42% 53%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 5% 21% 2% 16% 11% 10% 18% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 15% 28% 15% 2% 30% 1% 18% 14% 13% 12% 16% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (348)  (405)  (233)  (299)  (231) (407) (289) (171) (155) (195) (387)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets July 27, 2020 — He is, and people are not happy about it. The Washington Post is a political front for Amazon. Nobody treated

Ronald Reagan worse!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 15% 13% 11% 4% 11% 14% 19% 15% 3% 9% 4%
Good 12% 13% 15% 10% 14% 10% 10% 17% 15% 4% 8% 11%
OK 30% 23% 27% 32% 35% 30% 27% 28% 30% 27% 29% 30%
Bad 22% 22% 20% 24% 32% 18% 21% 16% 19% 26% 20% 37%
Terrible 24% 28% 25% 23% 16% 30% 28% 21% 21% 39% 35% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (796) (448) (543) (237) (159) (391) (204) (681) (115) (114) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 12% 1% 8% 30% 1% 34% 9% 13% 13% 7% 12% 15% 9%
Good 12% 5% 12% 22% 2% 27% 11% 13% 15% 15% 14% 11% 11%
OK 30% 16% 34% 39% 14% 30% 34% 31% 19% 25% 30% 29% 35%
Bad 22% 32% 23% % 33% 8% 22% 19% 25% 29% 17% 21% 22%
Terrible 24% 45% 23% 2% 50% 2% 24% 25% 28% 23% 26% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (349)  (408)  (234)  (301)  (232) (409) (290) (172) (153) (197) (391)  (250)
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July 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5D. Trump Tweets July 27, 2020 — Wow! https://t.co/v6MKirOs4G
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 27, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 14% 11% 6% 10% 15% 19% 16% 2% 9% 3%
Good 9% 10% 13% 6% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10% 2% 10% 14%
OK 37% 31% 34% 41% 41% 37% 35% 38% 39% 36% 31% 36%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 21% 25% 19% 17% 15% 15% 31% 22% 23%
Terrible 22% 26% 23% 22% 17% 27% 24% 20% 20% 29% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (785) (443) (534) (234) (157) (390) (196) (670) (115) (114) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 1% 10% 30% 1% 36% 8% 15% 16% 7% 15% 15% 11%
Good 9% 2% 7% 21% 1% 22% 8% 8% 13% 12% 10% 10% 5%
OK 37% 29% 42% 39% 23% 37% 43% 38% 26% 42% 34% 32% 46%
Bad 19% 27% 18% 9% 28% 3% 19% 16% 18% 18% 17% 20% 17%
Terrible 22% 40% 22% 1% 47% 3% 22% 22% 27% 21% 25% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (345) (402) (230) (296) (228) (401) (286) (170) (153) (193) (385) (246)
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5E. Trump Tweets July 27, 2020 — Where is JUSTICE? https://t.co/sJTDSCDXGi
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 12% 13% 24% 26% 24% 4% 12% 17%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 8% 18% 13% 5% 9% 14%
OK 22% 16% 21% 24% 25% 29% 21% 12% 23% 20% 22% 20%
Bad 19% 17% 17% 20% 30% 14% 15% 19% 16% 26% 20% 26%
Terrible 28% 32% 27% 29% 22% 31% 32% 25% 24% 44% 38% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (800) (451) (546) (238) (159) (394) (206) (686) (116) (114) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 18% 41% 2% 52% 14% 22% 26% 16% 21% 21% 17%
Good 12% % 9% 21% 3% 24% 11% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13% %
OK 22% 15% 28% 23% 11% 17% 27% 21% 13% 22% 16% 21% 30%
Bad 19% 24% 20% 10% 27% 6% 18% 17% 17% 23% 15% 16% 22%
Terrible 28% 53% 25% 5% 58% 1% 30% 28% 30% 26% 34% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (350)  (411)  (236)  (301) (235) (411) (292) (174) (154) (198) (392)  (253)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets July 27, 2020 — Rigged Election, and EVERYONE knows it! https://t.co/mjuB6wz95B
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 13% 7% 14% 20% 25% 22% 3% 11% 7%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 11% 17% 14% 3% 8% 11%
OK 22% 16% 21% 23% 29% 28% 18% 14% 21% 22% 21% 29%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 20% 27% 11% 15% 14% 13% 20% 27% 22%
Terrible 33% 38% 32% 34% 27% 37% 36% 30% 30% 52% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (801) (453) (544) (238) (159) (393) (207) (687) (115) (114) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 13% 37% 2% 47% 11% 20% 24% 6% 22% 22% 13%
Good 12% 5% 11% 19% 2% 23% 14% 10% 11% 18% 11% 11% 8%
OK 22% 13% 27% 25% 11% 19% 24% 23% 17% 21% 13% 21% 32%
Bad 16% 21% 15% 12% 18% 6% 20% 12% 10% 17% 18% 14% 19%
Terrible 33% 56% 33% 6% 67% 5% 31% 35% 38% 37% 35% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (351)  (409) (237)  (302)  (235)  (411) (293) (174) (155) (197) (392)  (253)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5G. Trump Tweets July 27, 2020 — Homeland Security or Federal Forces are little involved in Seattle, other than we have a large standby team in
case of emergency. The media is calling that one wrong also. In Portland, we are protecting Federal property, including the Courthouse, which

wouldn’t last a day!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 24% 17% 7% 9% 27% 36% 25% 2% 13% 17%
Good 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 18% 10% 12% 15% 4% 9% 11%
OK 26% 16% 28% 25% 38% 33% 21% 15% 24% 31% 26% 36%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 15% 21% 10% 10% 13% 11% 18% 16% 13%
Terrible 28% 32% 26% 30% 23% 30% 32% 24% 24% 45% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (798) (451) (541) (234) (157) (395) (206) (684) (115) (112) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 18% 46% 1% 58% 16% 23% 27% 11% 24% 25% 17%
Good 13% 8% 9% 23% 5% 23% 13% 13% 13% 18% 16% 11% 8%
OK 26% 19% 33% 25% 13% 15% 33% 23% 16% 29% 19% 23% 38%
Bad 13% 18% 15% 4% 19% 2% 11% 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 13%
Terrible 28% 53% 26% 2% 61% 1% 28% 29% 31% 28% 30% 29% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (349)  (406)  (237)  (301)  (236)  (409) (291) (174) (154) (196) (389)  (253)
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July 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets July 27, 2020 — Anarchists, Agitators or Protestors who vandalize or damage our Federal Courthouse in Portland, or any
Federal Buildings in any of our Cities or States, will be prosecuted under our recently re-enacted Statues & Monuments Act. MINIMUM TEN

YEARS IN PRISON. Don’t do it! @DHSgov
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 31% 29% 24% 8% 18% 33% 45% 33% 6% 17% 18%
Good 11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 12% 13% 5% 8% %
OK 23% 16% 21% 25% 34% 29% 17% 14% 21% 30% 20% 30%
Bad 10% 9% 8% 11% 18% 10% 6% 6% 8% 8% 16% 18%
Terrible 30% 34% 31% 30% 27% 34% 34% 23% 25% 51% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (800) (450) (546) (237) (159) (394) (206) (686) (116) (114) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 26% % 23% 54% 4% 69% 25% 27% 29% 19% 32% 30% 20%
Good 11% 8% 10% 16% 5% 15% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 14% 10%
OK 23% 15% 28% 25% 15% 14% 26% 23% 15% 31% 23% 17% 27%
Bad 10% 15% 10% 3% 12% 2% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 15%
Terrible 30% 55% 29% 3% 63% 1% 29% 32% 37% 32% 31% 30% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (350)  (411)  (235)  (302)  (234) (412 (290) (174) (155) (198) (390)  (253)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

51. Trump Tweets July 27, 2020 — So disgusting to watch Twitter’s so-called 'Trending’, where sooo many trends are about me, and never a good
one. They look for anything they can find, make it as bad as possible, and blow it up, trying to make it trend. Really ridiculous, illegal, and, of

course, very unfair!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 16% 6% 9% 23% 33% 23% 3% 11% 8%
Good 13% 14% 13% 14% 11% 14% 13% 16% 15% 6% 9% 19%
OK 24% 14% 24% 24% 32% 30% 21% 12% 24% 24% 22% 19%
Bad 14% 15% 16% 13% 22% 13% 12% 12% 12% 20% 19% 23%
Terrible 30% 34% 27% 33% 28% 35% 31% 26% 26% 46% 38% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (800) (452) (542) (238) (158) (394) (204) (685) (115) (114) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 14% 40% 3% 49% 14% 20% 22% 11% 20% 24% 11%
Good 13% 6% 8% 29% 2% 28% 15% 13% 10% 17% 15% 12% 11%
OK 24% 15% 34% 18% 11% 14% 27% 22% 20% 26% 22% 20% 30%
Bad 14% 24% 11% 8% 23% 5% 15% 13% 14% 15% 12% 14% 18%
Terrible 30% 51% 32% 5% 61% 4% 30% 33% 35% 31% 32% 30% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (349) (407) (238) (301) (235) (409) (292) (174) (155) (196) (391) (252)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 36% 27% 24% 32% 31% 37% 36% 11% 24% 30%
Inappropriate 55% 56% 53% 57% 58% 58% 54% 50% 50% 70% 64% 56%
Not sure 14% 11% 12% 16% 18% 10% 15% 12% 13% 19% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (800) (450) (546) (235) (159) (395) (207) (688) (116) (113) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 11% 26% 61% 6% 70% 28% 33% 35% 29% 37% 33% 24%
Inappropriate 55% 83% 54% 24% 88% 15% 55% 56% 56% 58% 51% 53% 59%
Not sure 14% 6% 19% 15% 6% 14% 17% 11% 9% 13% 12% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (349) (410) (237) (301) (236) (413) (292) (171) (155) (197) (390) (254)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 39% 41% 32% 31% 37% 37% 41% 41% 20% 31% 31%
No 50% 49% 46% 53% 50% 51% 51% 46% 45% 68% 54% 50%
Not sure 14% 12% 13% 15% 19% 12% 12% 14% 14% 11% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (801) (451) (547) (237) (159) (394) (208) (689) (115) (113) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 22% 29% 65% 15% 72% 32% 39% 47% 33% 42% 39% 30%
No 50% 72% 50% 24% 7% 16% 52% 51% 43% 48% 49% 49% 52%
Not sure 14% % 21% 11% 7% 13% 16% 10% 10% 18% 10% 12% 18%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (350) (410) (238) (302) (237) (411) (293) (174) (155) (198) (391) (254)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 27 - 29, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.028 to 6.115, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.929.
1000

+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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